OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex 103654312	29/442239 01/11/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C M COVER SHEET S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David E. Shultz and Jerry E. Shultz	Name: Eminent Enterprises, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_01/11/2013	No Street Address: 732 Riverview Dr.
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Kokomo</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 46902
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers	attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank D Lachenmaier	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$305  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank D Lachenmaier Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank D Lachenmaier Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$305 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:   Frank D Lachenmaier     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

## REEL: 029720 FRAME: 0455

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

3

I, <u>David E. Shultz</u>, hereinafter known as Assignor, hereby assign to <u>Eminent</u> <u>Enterprises, LLC.</u>, of 700 E. Firmin Street, Kokomo, IN 46902, hereinafter known as Assignees, and their assigns, <u>100%</u> of the following: (A) my right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>"Serving Utensil Gripper"</u> invented by Assignor; (B) the application for United States Patent thereof, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any application which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes Assignees to enter the date of signature and /or the serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting Patent(s) as follows: <u>100%</u> to Assignees.

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignees, the above percentage of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignees the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense as Assignees may require to enable Assignees to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

David E. Shultz

State: County: Subscribed and sworn to before me My commission Expires 1 - Q - IQResident of Law County

REEL: 029720 FRAME: 045

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

I, Jerry E. Shultz, hereinafter known as Assignor, hereby assign to Eminent Enterprises, LLC, of 700 E. Firmin Street, Suite 102, Kokomo, IN 46902, hereinafter known as Assignees, and their assigns, <u>100%</u> of the following: (A) my right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>"Serving Utensil Gripper"</u> invented by Assignor; (B) the application for United States Patent thereof, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any application which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes Assignees to enter the date of signature and /or the serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting Patent(s) as follows: <u>100%</u> to Assignees.

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignees, the above percentage of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignees the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense as Assignees may require to enable Assignees to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

State County: Subscribed and sworn to before me My commission Expires  $1 - Q - V\varphi$ Resident of How County

PATENT REEL: 029720 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 01/11/2013**